PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_021_10

Reason: Phase-out of SP30 (ATIC68) product generation due to decline in demand; replacement by next generation product family SP37 ( ATIC120 )

Device

SP300V5.0-E106-0

SP300V5.0-E116-0

SP300V5.0-E206-0

SP300V5.0-E216-0

B Lastorder:
B Last delivery:

Customer
Ordering Code

2010-12-31
2011-12-31

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000435430

SP000477044

SP000477042

SP000477040

Package

PG-DSOSP-14

PG-DSOSP-14

PG-DSOSP-14

PG-DSOSP-14

Function

Tire Pressure
Sensor

Tire Pressure
Sensor

Tire Pressure
Sensor

Tire Pressure
Sensor

Device

SP37 type

SP37 type

SP37 type

SP37 type

infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

on request

on request

on request

on request

Package

PG-DSOSP-14

PG-DSOSP-14

PG-DSOSP-14

PG-DSOSP-14

Function

Tire Pressure
Sensor

Tire Pressure
Sensor

Tire Pressure
Sensor

Tire Pressure
Sensor

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!
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