## PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION



## PD\_021\_10

Reason: Phase-out of SP30 (ATIC68) product generation due to decline in demand; replacement by next generation product family SP37 (ATIC120)

DISCONTINUED					NEW (REPLACEMENT)			
Device	Customer Ordering Code	Ordering Code	Package	Function	Device	Ordering Code	Package	Function
SP300V5.0-E106-0		SP000435430	PG-DSOSP-14	Tire Pressure Sensor	SP37 type	on request	PG-DSOSP-14	Tire Pressure Sensor
SP300V5.0-E116-0		SP000477044	PG-DSOSP-14	Tire Pressure Sensor	SP37 type	on request	PG-DSOSP-14	Tire Pressure Sensor
SP300V5.0-E206-0		SP000477042	PG-DSOSP-14	Tire Pressure Sensor	SP37 type	on request	PG-DSOSP-14	Tire Pressure Sensor
SP300V5.0-E216-0		SP000477040	PG-DSOSP-14	Tire Pressure Sensor	SP37 type	on request	PG-DSOSP-14	Tire Pressure Sensor

Last order:	2010-12-31
Last delivery:	2011-12-31

**Disclaimer**: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability. Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2010-02-26 Page 1 of 1